The bureau shall establish and assess fees and penalties for licensure and registration as follows:

(a) An alarm company operator license application fee shall be at least three hundred seventy dollars ($370) and may be increased
to an amount not to exceed four hundred seven dollars ($407).

(b) An original license fee for an alarm company operator license shall be at least six hundred dollars ($600) and may be increased
to an amount not to exceed six hundred sixty dollars ($660). A renewal fee for an alarm company operator license shall be seven
hundred fifty dollars ($750) and may be increased to an amount not to exceed eight hundred twenty-five dollars ($825).

(c) A qualified manager certificate application and examination fee shall be at least three hundred fifty dollars ($350) and may be
increased to an amount not to exceed three hundred eighty-five dollars ($385).

(d) A renewal fee for a qualified manager certificate shall be at least two hundred twenty-five dollars ($225) and may be increased to
an amount not to exceed two hundred forty-eight dollars ($248).

(e) An original license fee for a branch office certificate shall be at least two hundred fifty dollars ($250) and may be increased to an
amount not to exceed two hundred seventy-five dollars ($275). A renewal fee for a branch office certificate shall be at least one
hundred fifty dollars ($150) and may be increased to an amount not to exceed one hundred sixty-five dollars ($165).

(f) Notwithstanding Section 163.5, the reinstatement fee as required by Sections 7593.12 and 7598.17 is the amount equal to the
renewal fee plus a penalty of 50 percent thereof.

(g) A fee for reexamination of an applicant for a qualified manager shall be at least sixty dollars ($60) and may be increased to an